Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Revenue
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1305

TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, 25" NOVEMBER, 2019
4 AGRAHAYANA, 1941 (SAKA)

“SETTING UP OF GST COMMISSIONERATE”

1305: DR. RAJDEEP ROY:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(@) Whether the Government proposes to set up Goods and Service Tax (GST)
Commissionerate at Silchar covering the jurisdiction of the whole states of Manipur, Mizoram, Tripura and Barak Valley in the state of Assam; and

(b) If so, the details and the status thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

[SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR]

@) No Sir, there is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.

(b) Inview of (a) above, question does not arise.
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